		05-19-20)04								
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		10270816		4/2/04							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;		ASSIGNS THE ENTI	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL								
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				112						
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	æ						
ALLIANT MACHINE	ALLIANT MACHINE TOOL CORP.		08/18/1995	CORPORATION: O	KI AHOMA						
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA			****							
Name:	REM SALES IN	REM SALES INCORPORATED									
Street Address:	34 Bradley Pari	34 Bradley Park Road									
City:	East Granby	East Granby									
State/Country:	CONNECTICU	CONNECTICUT									
Postal Code:	06026	06026									
Entily Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Numbe		er	Word Mark								
Registration Number: 1281287		ALLIANT	ALLIANT								
CORRESPONDENC	F DATA										
Fax Number:	(918)587-										
		ail when the lax attempt is u	msucçesskul.								
Phone: Email:	918-587-2										
Correspondent Nam	-	abennet@njklaw.com e: Allen F. Bennett									
Addiss Line 1:		228 West 17th Place									
Address Line 2:											
Address Line 4:	Tulsa, OK	CLAHOMA 74119									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ALL043-20/83189	ALL043-20/83189								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lynn Canby	Lynn Canby								
Total Attachments: 1				de de la companya de	<u>क्षा विकास के उन्ह</u> ें किया में रहा कर कर करें						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alliant Machine Tool Corp., an Oklahoma corporation of 38291 Schoolcraft, Suite 107, Livonia, Michigan 48150 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the a certain mark in connection with various products; and

WHEREAS, said mark has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with Registration Number 1,281,287 : and

WHEREAS, REM Sales, Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation of 34 Bradley Park Road, East Granby, Connecticut 06026 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the mark having United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 1.281.287, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration and thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the 18 day of AUGUST , 1995.

ALLIANT MACHINE TOOL CORP.

Name: / Fred D. Schultz Title: President

STATE OF	MI)	gs:	AUG	AUG	18	8	1995	_	1995
COUNTY OF	Wayne			William Construction of the Construction of t						

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared $\frac{fred}{f} = \frac{0}{2} \frac{S_c h_u / fZ}{f}$ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of whom the person acted executed the instrument.

Notary Rublic in and for said

County and State

My Commission Expires

RAYMOND J. WEIDENBACH Notary Public, Oaldand County, MI My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 1999 Acting in Wayne County, MI

MXR/01540.000/79626

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0589